

Razor Risk Technologies Limited Level 9, 115 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA T: +61 2 9236 9400 www.razor-risk.com ACN 088 299 512

Sydney 17 February 2012

## **CHANGE TO CEO**

RAZOR RISK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (ASX: RZR) advises that now that TMX Australia Pty Ltd's takeover offer for RZR has been declared unconditional and that TMX Group Inc. nominees have been appointed to the RZR board, TMX Group Inc. now proposes to appoint a new management team to RZR. Therefore, the role of Andrew Wood as CEO of RZR will cease effective immediately.

Richard Simon (Vice President, Technology Solutions at TMX Group Inc.) has been appointed as Interim CEO of RZR in Andrew's place.

Ends.

## **About Razor Risk Technologies Limited**

Razor Risk Technologies is a leading provider of risk management technology and consulting solutions to financial institutions worldwide. Established in 1999, the company was created in response to the complex issues surrounding risk management. Razor Risk Technologies recognised that to proactively measure and manage risk, it was necessary to manage the total exposure of a financial institution across all of its global activities. The company's Razor product has helped transform the way Banks, Hedge Funds, Brokers, Central Clearing Counterparties and Stock Exchanges, in many countries, measure their risk and manage their capital.

An Australian public company (ASX: RZR) with offices in Sydney (headquarters), New York and London, Razor Risk Technologies has a highly skilled team of specialists who provide risk management technology and consulting services across the financial markets and risk management sectors. The company operates on a global risk consultancy structure, drawing upon the expertise of all employees in implementing best practices for clients' individual needs. This methodology supports an efficient, low cost, minimal risk implementation, allowing clients to maximise optimal risk and reward. Razor Risk Technologies has a 100 per cent successful implementation record for Razor. For more information, please visit Razor Risk Technologies at: www.razor-risk.com.